Mail Stop: RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Assignment Recordation Services PATENTS ONLY Director of the U.S. Patent 06-10-2008 and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office



Ĺ	Ö	
ŝ	ଫୁ	Φ
	55	Ö
Ē	7	8
룩	S	Œ
	-	_

	1035077	90 Attorney Docket No. <u>135935</u>						
6-2-08 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	Yukio OKA B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO TOYOTA-SHI, AICHI-KEN 471-8571 JAPAN						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No						
	B. Execution Date: May 19, 2008	12155305						
4.								
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
	C. Title of Application: <u>VEHICLE SIDE DOOR STRUCTURE</u>							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 206248)						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 86/09/2008 MJAMA1 00000026 12155305 01 PC: 1002 June 2, 2008 40.00 0P						

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yukio OKA	(5)		i
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				·
		(3)		(7)		
		(4)				
		, ,				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA K	ABUSHIKI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee				Janan	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	VEHICLE SID	E DOOR STRUCTUR	E	
	Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 13	5935		
			ich the undersigned has na date herewith or	(have) executed an applica	tion for patent in the U	nited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial	Number		
(13)						
	filed applications	filed	Julie 2, 20	06	 	
any appl the Assi claims of reexamin from sai herein a binding	ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agrees ication or continuation or di gnee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author d application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary ion of this document. In witness whereof, execut	s to executivision the obtaining to executive to perform the obtaining to execute the state of the obtaining the o	ate all papers necessary is ereof, or any patent or reing evidence and going for the all papers and document of the all papers and document of the all papers and document of the artifer acts was patent to the Assignee. The requests the Director of as Assignee of the entire and will not execute, and gns and legal representation of OLIFF & BER ble in order to comply we	issue application based the rward with such interferencents and perform any act will include the line of the line	creon, for the invention, ce. which may be necessary lar agreements. obtain, maintain or conful. I Letters Patents of the at he has full right to corewith, and agrees that unsert on this assignment of the states Patent and Trade	and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or United States resulting onvey the entire interest t this assignment is
Date	May 19, 2008		Inventor Sign	nature Yukio	- Oka	(SEAL)
Date				nature		
Date				nature		
Date				ature		
Date				ature		
Date				nature		
Date				ature		
Date				ature		
neither,	This assignment should pre then it should be signed before May 19 2009		e signed before: (a) a No st two witnesses who also	tary Public if within the U	S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	if outside the U.S.A. If
Date	May 19, 2008		Wi	tness Shige	o Magai	
Date	May 19, 2008		Wi	tness <u>Sture</u>	Sugar	<u> </u>

RECORDED: 06/02/2008

PATENT REEL: 021086 FRAME: 0512